(5) years commencing from April 16, 2024 and ending on April 15, 2029 on the following remuneration and other terms and conditions 
as stated in the Employment Agreement with Infosys Limited and in the Explanatory Statement pursuant to Section 102(1) of the 
Companies Act, 2013 annexed to this Notice.

1. Fixed Pay: An annual fixed salary of INR 84,19,874 (Rupees Eighty-four lakh nineteen thousand eight hundred seventy-four only) as 
compensation for his services (the “Fixed Pay”). The Fixed Pay will be paid monthly in accordance with the Company’s normal payroll 
practices and be subject to the usual, required withholdings.

2. Variable Pay: Annual variable pay at a target level of INR 55,33,275 (Rupees Fifty-five lakh thirty-three thousand two hundred seventy-
five only) (or such other sum that may be decided by the board) each fiscal year, reduced by applicable withholdings and subject to the 
terms and conditions contained in the applicable Bonus Plan.

3. Stock Compensation: Sajit Vijayakumar may, from time to time, be granted stock compensation awards as may be decided by the